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Steubenstr. 13, 27568 Bremerhaven

Service Tariff

As arule, inland waterway vessels and small seagoing vessels moor
themselves.

In general, vessels may be moored only by their own crew members or by
service providers approved by the Harbour Master.

These can be hired through ship agents or directly:

Bugsier Mooring Service, phone 0471.4844821, e-mail: mooring@bugsier.de
Festma Vertau, phone 0471.44488, e-mail: office@festma.de

Fresh water deliveries can be ordered from Festma Vertau, phone
(0471)44488, e-mail: office@festma.de.

Wharfage
discharged ton 0.55 €/to
loaded ton 0,55 €/to

Berthed ships / berths for inland waterway vessels and seagoing vessels

Berths for repairs, crew changes, deliveries etc. are available only when
operations allow.

Vessels may use the pier only if the “Safety Rules for Visitors” and the “Tank
Farm Regulations for Vessels: Mooring Agreement” have been signed and
submitted to the tank farm prior to the arrival of the vessel. These forms are
available from the tank farm

e-mail: t-bremerhaven@utg-tanklogistik.de

Advance written notice must be given to the tank farm of all deliveries to the
vessel. If no notice is given, access to the pier will be prohibited.

The following berthing charges apply:
Inland waterway vessels: > than 2 hours to 8 hours

mooring period € 100.00 flat rate
over 8 hours € 20.00 per hour
Seagoing vessels:> 2 hours to 8 hours mooring period € 600.00 flat rate
over 8 hours € 100.00 per hour

Page 1 of 2



Provision of personnel/equipment

Provision of UTG-Tanklogistik GmbH personnel or equipment:

Employees Mon. - Fri. 7a.m. - 5 p.m. € 80.00 per hour.
Outside these hours and public holidays € 160.00 per hour
Manitou (telescopic forklift, crane or similar operations) € 90.00 per hour

The respective applicable hourly rate for deployed personnel will always be
charged in addition to the above-specified sums for telescopic forklift/Manitou
use.

Delivery of lubricating oil
For the delivery of lubricating oils to seagoing ships

By tanker truck € 80.00 per tanker truck
Delivery

For delivery by truck € 80.00 per truck

Ship to ship transhipment € 0.55 per ton
Customs documentation (import/export) per case € 60.00

All fees subject to statutory value added tax;

UTG Unabhangige Tanklogistik GmbH reserves the right to charge other fees not stated
above, as appropriate.

UTG Unabhangige Tanklogistik GmbH
Steubenstr. 13

27568 Bremerhaven

Tel. 0471-944613
TI-Bremerhaven@utg-tanklogistik.de
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